Shares are issued on or prior to the Record Date). The Company intends to apply such
net proceeds for expanding the Group’s business into the junket representative and services
sector as disclosed by the Company in its announcements dated 17 October 2006, 13
December 2006, 27 March 2007, 30 March 2007 and 1 June 2007. The Company is still
negotiating with the relevant parties in relation to the possible expansion into such
sector and will make further announcement once the material terms are finalised. If such
opportunity does not materialise, the net proceeds of the Rights Issue will be applied for
general working capital of the Group.

(3) EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING

The effects of the Placing and the Rights Issue on the shareholding of the Company are
as follows:

Shareholding after Shareholding after
the Placing and the the Placing and the

Shareholding Rights Issue (assuming all Rights Issue (assuming no
Shareholding after the Placing but Shareholders take up Shareholders take up

before the Placing before the Rights Issue their entitlements) their entitlements)
No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate

% % % %

Substantial Shareholder
Willie International

Holdings Limited 510,948,000 10.35 510,948,000 8.63 766,422,000 8.63 510,948,000 5.75

Directors
Kwong Kai Sing,

Benny 42,900,000 0.87 42,900,000 0.72 64,350,000 0.72 42,900,000 0.48
Lo Ki Yan, Karen 12,000,000 0.24 12,000,000 0.20 18,000,000 0.20 12,000,000 0.14
Ong Peter 23,876,000 0.48 23,876,000 0.40 35,814,000 0.40 23,876,000 0.27
Poon Chi Wan 3,300,000 0.07 3,300,000 0.06 4,950,000 0.06 3,300,000 0.04

Public 4,342,202,388 87.99 4,342,202,388 73.32 6,513,303,582 73.32 4,342,202,388 48.88

Placees and/or the
Placing Agent – – 987,000,000 16.67 1,480,500,000 16.67 987,000,000 11.11

Underwriter – – – – – – 2,961,113,194 33.33

Total 4,935,226,388 100.00 5,922,226,388 100.00 8,883,339,582 100.00 8,883,339,582 100.00

14

Notes:

1. The above table has not taken into account any Shares which may be issued upon exercise
of options granted under the Share Option Scheme. The Company is permitted under the
Scheme Mandate Limit as refreshed on 23 July 2007 to grant options to subscribe for up
to 372,269,638 Shares. Assuming that the aforesaid options are granted and exercised, and
Shares issued pursuant to such options are issued and allotted on or prior to the Record
Date, the number of Rights Shares to be issued under the Rights Issue will be increased
by 186,134,819 Rights Shares.

2. The Underwriter has confirmed that it has sub-underwritten its underwriting obligations